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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 2820 2220 840 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 120 60 0 0 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 280 280 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 1630 1630 1630 0 0 65 1565 1320 0 50 260

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

0 44 44 44 0 0 0 44 38 0 2 4

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 211 211 211 0 0 3 208 179 0 4 28

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 750 629 2022-23 537 110 580000(FIVE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

380

2021-22 870 644 2023-24 558 40 400000(FOUR LAKHS
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

200

2022-23 840 587 2024-25 466 281 300000(THREE
LAKHS ONLY)

185

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2019-20 0 0 2020-21 0 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 0 0 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 0 0 2022-23 0 2024-25 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 150 90 2022-23 67 15 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSANA
ONLY)

15

2022-23 150 81 2023-24 76 10 450000(FOURLAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

20

2023-24 280 94 2024-25 83 15 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 683920 (six lakhs eighty three thousand nine hundred twenty ) 394128 (Three lakhs ninety four thousand one hundred and
twenty eight only )

34210 (Thirty four thousand two hundred ten)

New Equipment for Laboratories 46621 (forty six thousand six hundred twenty one) 1312697 (Thirteen lakhs twelve thousand six hundred and
ninety seven only)

0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

468009 (four lakhs sixty eight thousand nine ) 3328958 (Thirty three lakhs twenty eight thousand nine
hundred and fifty eight)

4124175 (Forty one lakhs twenty four thousand one hundred
seventy five only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 39782212 (three crores ninety seven lakhs eighty two thousand
two hundred twelve)

45578625 (Four crores fifty five lakhs seventy eight thousand
six hundred twenty five only)

38287593 (Three crore eighty two lakhs eighty seven thousand
five hundred ninety three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

377905 (three lakhs seventy seven thousand nine hundred five
)

5758608 (Five crores seventy five lakhs eighty six thousand
eight only)

8482658 (eighty four lakhs eighty two thousand six hundred
fifty eight rupees only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 18200 (eighteen thousand two hundred) 221295 (Two lakhs twenty one thousand two hundred ninety
five only)

338375 (Three lakhs thirty eight thousand three hundred
seventy five)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr  J  Saritha 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes 02-04-2002 -- Regular

2 Aliveni Mabbu 49 Lecturer Female M.A 67 Yes 19-12-2019 -- Regular

3 Dr P Rajya Lakshmi 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 348 Yes 17-11-1997 -- Regular

4 R Ramani 54 Associate Professor Female MCA 348 Yes 08-01-2000 -- Regular

5 P Sarada 57 Associate Professor Female MCA 336 Yes 17-08-2001 -- Regular

6 K Arun Jyothi 55 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 08-01-2017 -- Regular

7 G Swathi 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

8 G Hima Bindu 51 Assistant Professor Female M.A 180 Yes 14-07-2014 -- Regular

9 Dr K Kiranmai 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 46 Yes 07-06-2000 -- Regular

10 V Radhika 45 Lecturer Female M.COM 71 Yes 12-08-2019 -- Regular

11 Swetha 27 Lecturer Female M.COM 27 Yes 24-04-2023 -- Regular

12 G Ramya sree 38 Lecturer Female MBA 19 Yes 14-12-2023 -- Regular

13 a anusha 26 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 24 Yes 10-01-2024 -- Regular

14 M Sree Sravani
Reddy

26 Assistant Professor Female SET 19 Yes 11-12-2023 -- Regular

15 Dr PMD Vasantha 60 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 19 Yes 17-11-2023 -- Regular

16 IQRA JABEEN 28 Lecturer Female M.COM 13 Yes 05-07-2024 -- Regular

17 K SAI DEEPIKA 25 Lecturer Female M.A.(Economics) 13 Yes 02-11-2024 -- Regular

18 G RUCHITHA 29 Assistant Professor Female SET 13 Yes 10-10-2024 -- Regular

19 M KEERTHI 24 Lecturer Female M.COM 13 Yes 03-09-2024 -- Regular

20 P sandhya Rani 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-01-2020 -- Regular

21 P Priyanka 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

22 Gurrala Aparna 49 Lecturer Female MCA 216 Yes 18-07-2013 -- Regular

23 Prof K KARUNA
DEVI

53 Professor Female Ph.D 299 Yes 14-08-2000 -- Regular



24 Prof K JHANSI RANI 52 Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 07-06-2000 -- Regular

25 Prof A PRAMILA 55 Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 07-06-2000 -- Regular

26 Prof Y
VASUNDHARA

56 Professor Female Ph.D 301 Yes 07-06-2000 -- Regular

27 Prof M SRIDEVI 57 Professor Female Ph.D 302 Yes 15-06-1998 -- Regular

28 AFSHAN JABEEN 22 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 8 Yes 15-11-2024 -- Regular

29 G RASHMITHA 24 Lecturer Female M.COM 12 Yes 03-08-2024 -- Regular

30 O NIKITHA 26 Lecturer Female M.COM 6 Yes 04-02-2025 -- Regular

31 Y Manasa 26 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 19-10-2024 -- Regular

32 A Manasa 23 Lecturer Female M.A.(Economics) 4 Yes 01-03-2025 -- Regular

33 R Lakshmi Himaja 25 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

34 C Sneha Sahithi 22 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

35 K Pavithra 22 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

36 G Navya 23 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

37 Shajahan Begum 24 Lecturer Female M.COM 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

38 Keerthana 21 Lecturer Female M.A 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

39 J Apurva 23 Lecturer Female M.COM 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

40 P Gayathri 22 Lecturer Female MBA 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

41 T Jyothi 27 Lecturer Female SET 9 Yes 05-11-2024 -- Regular

42 M Swapna 44 Assistant Professor Female SET 41 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

43 G Madhavi 40 Lecturer Female M.A 9 Yes 25-10-2024 -- Regular

44 Dr T Krishna 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 43 Yes 19-01-2021 -- Regular

45 M MAHESH 38 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 61 No 19-06-2019 01-09-2025 Regular

46 Dr V NAVEEN
REDDY

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 78 No 02-07-2018 01-09-2025 Regular

47 J SHIVA
SHANKARJI

36 Lecturer Male M.A 24 Yes 08-08-2023 -- Regular

48 G SREEVANI 28 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 31 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

49 Rehana 30 Lecturer Female M.COM No 13-06-2022 01-03-2024 Regular

50 CH
SACHITHANANDA
RAO

62 Lecturer Male M.A 31 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

51 TEJASWINI 25 Lecturer Female M.COM 4 No 01-08-2024 21-11-2024 Regular

52 Dr RIZWANA
BEGUM

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 47 Yes 13-09-2021 -- Regular

53 TV HASHMITHA 24 Lecturer Female MBA 2 Yes 01-06-2025 -- Regular

54 PARIMALA 46 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular



55 PRADEEP KUMAR 46 Lecturer Male M.COM 3 Yes 09-05-2025 -- Regular

56 J SHASHI KUMAR 35 Lecturer Male M.COM 4 Yes 19-03-2025 -- Regular

57 K PADMALATHA 60 Lecturer Female M.COM 5 No 01-01-2025 23-05-2025 Regular

58 K ASHWINI 31 Lecturer Female M.COM 11 Yes 31-08-2024 -- Regular

59 NANDA KULKARNI 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 8 Yes 25-11-2024 -- Regular

60 B C JOY HEBSIBAH 60 Lecturer Female M.A 10 Yes 24-09-2024 -- Regular

61 G SHARVANI 24 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular

62 Dr SAMPADA
KULKARNI

33 Lecturer Female Ph.D 1 Yes 01-07-2025 -- Regular


